

Las Vegas Sands Corp. Announces Date for Fourth Quarter 2005 Earnings Conference Call

LAS VEGAS, Jan. 19 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Las Vegas Sands Corp. (NYSE: LVS) announced today it will release the company's financial results for the fourth quarter and full-year 2005 after the close of trading on the New York Stock Exchange on Tuesday, February 14, 2006. The company will also hold a conference call to discuss the company's results on Tuesday, February 14, 2006 at 4:30 pm EST. The conference call dial-in instructions will be provided at a later date.

ABOUT LAS VEGAS SANDS CORP.

Las Vegas Sands Corp. is a hotel, gaming, resort and exhibition/convention company headquartered in Las Vegas, Nevada. The company owns The Venetian Resort Hotel Casino and the Sands Expo and Convention Center, where it hosts exhibitions and conventions, in Las Vegas and the Sands Macao in the People's Republic of China Special Administrative Region of Macao. The company is also developing additional casino hotel resort properties, including The Palazzo Resort Hotel Casino in Las Vegas and The Venetian Macao Casino Resort in Macao.

Contacts:

Investment Community: Scott Henry, Chief Financial Officer, (702) 733-5502

Media: Ron Reese, Director of Corporate Communications, (702) 414-3607

SOURCE Las Vegas Sands Corp.

01/19/2006

CONTACT: Investors, Scott Henry, Chief Financial Officer, +1-702-733-5502, or Media, Ron Reese, Director of Corporate Communications, +1-702-414-3607, both of Las Vegas Sands Corp. (LVS)